





H— HEKEHK Fig.1 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
® &
FS . & | QUANTITY

e p % i DESCRIPTION T [

1 | KM138—01030 Sk Cylinder head gasket 1111

2 | 1105—01001 5T 25 48 £ Cylinder head nut 6 16|66

3 | 1105—01002 Rm=Ewn Cylinder head\stud S5IR5 IsEE 5

4 | 1105—01003 SRR Cylinder head stud 1 fF3 sl 1

| 6 | GB/T283—94 W& NJ313 Bearing 'NJ313 18 ity

7 | KM138—01008 RS Cylinder block 1 [

8 | GB119—85 5 B8 X 16 Pin B8 16 2.1 2N 2

- 10 | GB276—82 R hHh & 305 Antis—friction bearing 305 4 | 24| 4
11 | GB 893.1—386 #iE 62 Circlip 62 2l 2" hoetts o

12 | S1100—01028 e Starting gear bushing 11 kel

13 | 81100—12202 oEp ki Starting gear 1j1f1]1

14 | 1110—01025 3= 3 Gear case cover packing 11111

15 | S1100—12203 3 Starting gear shaft e 11
16 | 1105—01304 ESMITHE Starting shaft front bushing iF | e

17 | 1110—01301 WREX Gear case cover LRED b Lo

;‘(ké




I

E— #HEEK Fig.1 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
ﬁ;; :Jira'r fm % 77N DESCRIPTION ik R
KMisd T | A [AT
18 | GBII—87 miE s Washer 8 55| 55 | 55 | 55
19 | GB5782-—86 #1 M8X50 2 Bolt M8 50 88 |8]|8|
20 | GB/T877. 11998 50 gt DR35 X 5810 | Ol seal DR 35.%88 X 10 TREE
21 | KM138-—01302 w o N T " R
22 | GB86T—86 _1‘ g 25 : R X5 el %
23 | 1105—01503 e | | ;’lug [ S
24 | 1105—01504 i Washer, ‘o 31313743
25 | GBS782--86 | 4B MBX05 Bolt M8 95 il 5
26 | GIB5783—86 84T M8XL6 Bolt/M8X 16 23| 23| 23 | 23|
27 | GB68—85 3 | SRET MB2 Screw 6‘><_12 I
T 28 | 1105—01022 T A TR R ’ Idle gear shaft retaining plate 1|1 1 1
29 | 111501201 | s ] Idle gear g I O
30 | 1115—01202 | ?ﬁﬁ‘iﬁ_ﬁ; Idle gear bushing 1 TR Sl
31 | 1105—01024 AT TR Camshaft front bearing IRRISSI i1 ] 1
32 | 1115—01023 TE Bl Idle gear shaft 10| I O




'CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY

E— #EEH Fig.1 |
Hn =B
Fg R 5 QUANTITY
N PART NO 4 R DESCRIPTION I ;
33 | 1105—01027 MR Oil sump packing Wiss 11
34 | KM138—01109 MR Injection pump packing 12H{1 4|1 #H|1 A
35 | GB898—88 BB 2 M8 X 25 Stud M8x25 ( 66|66
36 | GB6170—86 885 M8 Nut M8 66|66
37 | 1105—01029 H Suppor( 29 2elll-oulled
38 | GB5783—86 B8 M10 X 25 Bolt.M10 25 11|11
39 | GB93—87 ] 10 WasHer 10 w0k N
40 | GB5782—86 BRI M12X45 |.Oil sump, Strénigthen plate s R
- 42 | 1110—01500 WIS TR ol s_ur_np__ ‘ " T s
43 | GB93—87 g 12 : Washer 12 $14]4]4
44 | GB6170—86 825 12 N ot 12 4| 4]4]4
45 | KM138—01014 ESPN Water seal ring 20 2 ) 2l 2
46 | KM138—01015 Rk [ Cylimdaltier ey e
87 | 1105—01027 IR A (Sil sump packing 1 | yig == i
88 | 1105—01501 R Base 1 E L
89 | GB5782—86 127 M2 50 | Bolt M12X 50 41444
90 | GB5782—86 |amie Max 25 Boli M8X25 121212 | 12







M- #HEERE Fig.2 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY

.
'IT Ii/l ;ﬁRT fo g i DESCRIPTION ——QEU—‘A%’YI-%Y— -
ML T | A AT

63 | GB6170—86 12 1} M10 Nut M10 4 | 4 ’
64 | 1105—01004 KA = Hopper cover . Ll ! J'
65 | 1105—01005 K F Water pipe ERE : \ |
66 | 1115T—01004—1 | ks Hopper covelNd. - L o | !
67 | 1105—01013 ol | =8 Y2 T. D.C indicator 1—} 1_:
68 | 1105—01031 KEHHA Water pump packing __1—'i T [
69 | 1105A—01032 KiTZER Water ga-te P | 141 i
70 | GB5783—86 2 M8 X 25 Bolt M8x 25 6 i 6|6 6|
71 | GB/T 98771—1988 | Bt DL55X 80X 10 | Ol seal DL55 X 80% 10 BNy 11_1_
72 | KM130—01016 FaRE Main bearing-cover 3 1 | '1—“!' 1 i 1 ‘
73 | GB276—04 BB 6315/C Anti—friction bearing 6315/(5_ 1 _1 'li 1_I1—I
74 | 1105—01017 Ifﬂiﬁ'ﬁﬂﬁ“ PMain bearing cover packing” d_! l-iiﬁli éﬂ —i 7[1;
75 | GB5782—86 B2 M8 X45 Bolt M8 X 45 |3 | 3 | 3;3—|
76 | 1105—01033 L ZER S Oil pump packing 1 | L II‘ 1 |
77 | 1116—01034 EN S Camshaft rear bearing i J m' _1__:_55




BZ #ESE Fig.2 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
" B
Iii/l ;f\RT f o % i DESCRIPTION QUANANTY
KMI3§ T | A |AT
78 | 1105—01026 42 7y 7L o] Sk Oil hole plug : 2 onling g
79 | 1105—01019 I i b 2 AR R Balancing A packing 2.4 2 |83
80 | 1105—01018 S 14855 3 AR Balancing shaft cover VA W
81 | S1100—12010 IF I 38 - Breather packing T Y
82 | S1100—12102 R I 58 1 Bréather body 111
83 | S1100—12010 I I 38 4 - Breathér packing |
84 | 1105—011210 I 5 58 2 4 Bre;rh@r-cap weldment T I
85 | GB93—87 H 8 6 Washer 6 3|33
86 | GB67—s5 BEETMEX 12 Screw M6 X 12 3 (3|3




CESY Y

Fig.3 CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY

!
|
f



o1

|

H= O#WER Fig.3 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
5 . 5 WX/ QUANTITY
DESCRIPTION ! :
ITEM PART NO % % VIR (\ P
1 | 1115—02002 L L i Camshaft gear ¢ N SEREE L
2 | KM130—02001 (5 Camshatt N LN L
3 | GB1096—79 8 X14 Pin A8><14l';“ . HER N
4 195—02004 SITERE Valve tappet J il 8 | 2 | 2
& |
5 | 1105—02004 IR Valve ‘push rods z2|2)z]z2
gt B so o !
C)° i
lg\ : = > ? '_ — |___
[ ’ T ‘ ‘ A
i | |
& - (o e
Va [
— - | TR T
: |
) \ _ | I
o
| |
Ll
| | |
-
[
N N Ll L _;__._J
-«



It

TR G L T R
=

MR

B SiIsss

CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY




Al

|

#p Fig.4 CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBLY

| ® B

I{fj\d IﬁRT 1?0 i ‘ DESCRIPTION _ VQUANTITY
: | %«Mma T A | AT

1 | GB923—88 ' Nt M10 RES

2 | GB97.1—85 | Washer 10 | ] e

3 1105——03‘101 4 Cylinder head cover 1 1 1

4 1105—03106 ‘. = Decompressorl%il RS 1

5 1105—03107 ' Decon'ipx_f?ssor seal 1 1 1

6 | 1105—03108 e Flataut “ N\ A

7 | 1105—03109 bku e P B -__I_?ec_ér'ngsressg; fever spring byt hi

8 - | GB119—86 a5 Pin 5554, % B EWE

g 1105—03110 ol L "j'_"'!j"j— -\— oY !f.)cm‘,fll;ihr“rl”:ssof lev_er i 1 1

. 10 | 1105--03002 mfri@f% : ) qul;{‘l-\'u-lki_ﬂ_}-\gr ;;a_ca-;iflg : S e
11 | GB6170—86 NS i N 1 il
12 | GB6170—86 ﬂ_f] Nuut Mg - s [ sl8|s
13 | GB93—87 ]_ 8 s |8 ls e
|14 | GBos—s7 (N | Wehedo ey
15 | 110503004 7 e 1 11




el

AR "

R

}E.‘f_éﬁ‘i Fig. 4

*» ®

LVLINI)EM HEAD ASSEMBLY

[Ti ;iRT fo | & S DESCRIPTION e, QU—ANTITY
| | Kiisg T | A [AT

16 | 195—03020 Wi masi % | Valislockerirn shaf T

17 | 195—03102 kL ”_;__.___,. _i—R021:<-r o T B ~y 2| 2022

18 | 195—03101 NEE “.!_Valve B ckcainks & . oz 2 le

19 | 195—03021 IEE 4; wg{.m y*.;m | Valve rockd dr;;;f{:‘;( lip & 2 | 2|22

20 | GB3YS. 286 RET I jcgéﬁ:‘e - NI T2z |z2|>2

e TR - _

21 195—03010 S Jirw} A e 0y | Vialve clearance > MM screw Dl A 2l 2
22 | 1105— 53509__"'" ST § | 5 T 20222
_-23 110503012 ! 0 ]iﬁiﬂ\ W ‘3 -\IcIlV( c‘ollcl— r m— T { | 4

24 | 1105—03013 ! SOTBIEE S X ez 22
25 | 110503015 || signX?> < Divouter spring y 2 | 28l 2 | 2

26 | 195—03006 i HW\#{! % \’ } Valve fnne: - s | al2lz2

27 | 1105—03016 | Rig e 7 |2 |22

28 | 1105—03017 K gﬁﬁ.‘;ﬁ/@ : Lower va-lve spring seat_— e B

29 | GB119—86 # 530 | Pin 5X10 111}

30 | 1105—03005 ) EeEe 1 Ecatin e I 1{1§1]1




14

Bl SHBEM Fig 4

CYLINDER HEAD ASSEMBL Y

| | w &
8 =5 . j Yo
ol PART NO 4 ¥ DESCRIPTION sdea il _
| 4 KMISE T | A |AT
__;] 11@5*—40‘3007 ﬁﬁﬁﬁ& i } LOcalmg bolt( ” ) 11 1‘“"‘1‘—
__32]_15;5_——01103 E R — . maitle . QL) TR 2| 2
33 | KM138—03001 SaE L Cylinger £ | R
35 EOS—OSOZB "ﬁ?ﬂi%%%ﬁﬁ__ i 3 _leeclor bronze bushing 1] ] |
36 | GB3452,1—82 O HHEE 23. 6 %3, ; [ (_)“;;_l;ng 23.6% | VIO A
37 (,5899 —88 4 Mex 45 | Stud Ms?qsm 3 2_;""_2—_2 2 |
38 |G GB899—88 82 H M8 X 25 | Siad MgX25 3 3]s 3
39 | 1105—03008 HES B H ;:chau»t pipe packing R 1
_;(T_ 51_i05—03018 i HIFHE 3 | Imdke pipe p:ii:mg 1 I |
41 | GBB99—ss | 48 b M8 X 30 __”_mi‘%:;;\ﬁé;g 22122
42 | 1105—03020 HRE i 111
43 | 1105—03011 #HE (] ‘r Intake vaive 1 1* i T
44 -—_.1105—03019 HES TR Exhaust valve seat SRR (] S ]
45 | 1105—03010 ST rE‘xhausi valve 1 ] E 1




R L W?’&:’"@?' d e

f\

i

T e ¢ e o Rl N s vt s P Migh W) 4 J



BE FZEEHSEME Fig.5 PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD'ASSEMBLY

\ | w B
j jv[ | P‘iRT 1\?0 % s DESCRIPTION QU
kM3 T | A |AT|
1 KM138—04001 B—iEH]HF Ist compression ring 1 1 1 1
2 KM138—04002 B =HKH 2nd,3rd compression ring 20k ISRz 2
3 | KM138—04100 M4 Qil scraper ring L1 SE 1
4 | GBB93. 1—86 LA S 36 Circlingdg | 202122
5 1110—04004 hEH Piston pin 1 1 1 1
6 | KM138—04003 E X Piston _ I I T
7 1110—04205 EFRE Connecting rod bushing TeebIs 1 i
8 | KM130—04204 A | CopAcNng rod i (el
kS KM130—04005 % AT 4 FD Connecting rod cap _ 20 4E 2N 2 2
10 | KM130—04201 EF Connecting rod cover I I S T |
11 | 1105—04203 EFRR | Connecting rod bolt 2424212
L




P ) - ‘w‘i‘"

B 7} W TR LA B

Fig.6, CRANKSHAFYT,FLYWHEEL AND BALANCING MECHANISM ASSEMBLY

LY



@_I_

i TEIE Fig s

VAN

iz

ey | B |

ITEM PART NO

CRANKSHAPT AND FLYWHEEL BALANCING MECHANISM

i

DIESCRIPTION

I & B
| QUANTITY

KM13§ T | A AT

L | GBlogs—75 L_‘*ﬁ <18 Nedil 1111

2 | 1105—05003 XL " Ferankshatt qogecor ' : sl I

3 | Sll{}D——f}f:L‘;“ 3 ' “_Scn—:wcd-g_)i;;‘;ﬁ \ -hl- il 1

_____ | I A\ 4

4 KM130—05004 i Cra'rzks;lx- it _ i 1 1 1
[ 5 [GBs7aa—se ' g NG 2 2 __:iij)-lthG X 25 QM > - 3|3

6 | GB/TUTI 96 | =gl Asas e Ned Lot 43 f 114

7 | 111005006 '| -érz?.-;ffsﬁ!?"fﬂ‘.’rﬁ 3 \ _ Maip G pulley IfiRL

8 | KM130—05007 ; _ﬁﬁ ‘n,',l_ & = ;:'!;‘;ii_-,,f:—mw 61 71w

9 195--05004 - JJ.JLQ!Q!?; g | ‘.T_.'z;:!(’washer 1 1 1 1

10 | 19505005 ey AX | Flywheel nur 1 [ ihE

11 | 1105—05014 — PER 1,;@*{; N | --;;1-;1_1;3; T |1 1

- e e - Pl _|_":\,_(-3-R_ 3 :

12

GB578% RN N LR R3S

|, 13 | GBY3-—87 i 1z

KM130-— 15013

14 SRR
15 | GB1096—79 fit 12% 40

e L,

oy clrelip

12340

a w




61

BA M EEY BH Fig.6 CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL BALANCING MECHANISM
& _ | . " =
FE I =3 TITY
I’j E;\A P{:‘RT 1\?0 % P DESCRIPTION KM:;U:N :T =
16 JI | 1izo—~oso12 { ’_t_s'%m Upper balancing shaft 11 f1]1
17 | 1105—05001 S5 5 4 Balancing shaft\gear 2 | 2NN
18 | 1105—05002 E & _damping plate 2222
195 | GBo3—87 P 8 Washer 8 D i R
20 | GB5783—36 | 2 M8 X 18 Bolt"M8 X 18 2 420 o lts >
21 | GB1096—79 e cexie { Key C6 %6 1 | |
22 11_10—0501{ TR&EN ¥ Lower balancing shaft IR | N Y
23 | 1105—05016 ZREFE V—belt pulley 1 1
24 | SFF—90—12V AN, N et Cene ator 1 |
25 | KM130—05016 ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ[ﬂ Circlip of front bearing T [l 1




WATER PUMP

|
ASSEMBLY



12

B+t KkZ|EZR Fig.7 WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

|I \ HoO®
Ii«i[ SRT % E % i | DESCRIPTION QU’ANTITY
:, KM3{ T | A [AT
1 1105—06001 7K§f1Mx s __._ij'a_te_:_r pump hoily 111
2 | 195—15201 PNl HiRter gate body L T
3 195—15202 l' JK ]"]-,:'L-‘:-i_-—h ] Wa;er_éate element 1 1 111
4 1105—06G07 _Lk;ﬁﬂ-l_z‘}ﬁf_-—_ = :_Water pump impeller e
5 1105—06003 | JK;%%W" ' .;' ! Water purap shaft 1 1
6 | GB1096—79 ,1 #3x13 Key, 3% 13 _ 101
7 1105—06100 i i;‘l(_ii}‘%igﬁi .Water seh.::i_i ;].;menvl 1 1
8 195—15004 ﬁ)@ﬁ'ﬁi Half—round retaining plate 2R,
9 195—15005 # B Half—-—-round retaining plate sleeve FR)
10 | 195—15008  |@m g _': Y 11
11 | 1105—06004 _ 7J<?iﬁ_ﬂ'7§(;§§ \ Water pump l;earing pedestal 1. |
12 | GB1154—79 e 3 2 AR B-=1.5 Oil cup B—1.5 11
i3 | GB898—88 ; 24 AM8X20 Stud AM8 X 20 4 | 4
14 | GB93—87 B8 8 Washer 8 5 &
15 | GB170—86 - 32 £ VIS | Nut M§ S 5




Bt KkEREB Fig.7 WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

% =B
¥ : UANTITY ~
j}i ,j ERT f 3 % (i DESCRIPTION & _
. e : A KMBJ T | A |AT
16 | GB276—82 | 871/ 538K 202 | Single—row ball bearing 202 N\ 2 | 2
17 | 195—15007 -ﬁiﬁﬁﬂ%_ | | Bearing hush;‘_'_ | ; > it
18 | GBR93, 186 PO 35 Circlip 35' N’ N\ Bl
19 1110506002 . mam%ﬁg ?wam T bel:——pﬁ‘}fgy‘ |1
20 | GBIG—85 - ol i.- heers |\ 1|1
R
a2 &\
W\
a
A
é = -] ©




€2

8813

XTTNESSY JINVL ¥ALVM

A

Lol (N
¢/ / %&X\& 4\

|




74

B\ KfEMA Fig.8 WATER TANK ASSEMBLY

% &

IFT? jﬂ ;:RT fo % B DESCRIPTION | _ QU
KMis§ T | A [AT
1| 1110—06002 * B hper 1|1
2 | 110505002 E #% il o8 ' 1] 1
3 | GB93—87 P 8 Washer 8 11
4 | GB5783—86 BB M8X 18 Bolt M8X 18 11
s | S1100—06001 PKAE R 2 Hogper funnel packing 1, P
6 BT %E : Rkl 1] 1
7 | S1100—06003 KAE IR ¢ Hopper fannel et ol
8 2 \: Float stem 1 1
9 #2FL L) FloyAdad e
_1(_) | GB848—85 £8E 8 ‘ .Wasl_ler 8 - 4 4
_—11 GR5783—86 PEFAMB X 22 Bolt M8 X 22 4 | 4
r




.‘:‘ \,.,_H 1 P ﬁ_m__\_w

wi)

i

HIREER

Fig. 9 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

25



.9 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

¥ 2

Fg £t 5 QUANTITY
ITEM PART NO o u procge N vt T | A AT_

1 [N 345 i Centrifugal cleaner RS A8l SR

2 | GB6170—86 BT M8 | Nut M8 o [ e F

3 | GB97.1—85 ﬂ;‘ﬁ 8 Washer 8 o 2 2 (2

4 * M| | Clamip (L P U I O

5 | GB65—85 B ET MBX 15 | Screw M8 X 16 { . I S

6 | GB5783—86 KR M8 X 30 Bolt M8 X 30 e i

7 EEE LA : Filtecupper case element 1 1 Bl ) 1

8 i itk it R Eine filter cartridge sth gt "1~ 1

9 B Séal ring 1105 ST S W

10 éﬁﬂgg‘%%ﬁﬁ . Fine filter element 111 11851 ]

11 FHHE N Séﬁi ring 1 1 1 1

12 L Oil basin 0 R

13 | 1105—07001 N . | Packing i 141t

14 | 1110—07002 i | T caReipipe 1 1

15 | GB6170—86 28 Mg Nut Mg 222z —1

16 | GB33—87 HE 8 Washer 8 22|22 i

¢ » o X



4

Fig. 10

B+ #sxgan

AIR. EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY



82

B+ HSELHEK Fig. 10 AIR EXHAUST SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

¥ B
F5 3V 55 . QUANTITY
; DESCRIPTIO
ITEM PART NO & w N
KMI§ T | A |AT
1 | 1105—08100 R AR Silencer 1 1
2 | 1105—08001 W M Packing 0 T
3 | 1105—08002 HSY Exhaust pipe 1 1
4 | GB5783—86 $8H M8 X 30 Nut M8 30 22 | 282
5 GB93—87 i 8 Washer 8 2 2 22
6 | GB6170—86 P2 M8 Nut M8 2 {oae Al




At=  BRREBR

Fig.11 . “LUBRICATION SYSTEM ASSEMBLY



et

H+— BBR&KEB Fig 11 FUBPICATION SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
B B
If j/[ ;f\RT fo % W 73 DESCRIPTION QU R
KMI3d T | A |AT

1 | GB5783—86 B M8X 20 Bolt M8X 20 224212
2 | GB93—87 & 8 Washer 8 2n 2|3 o
3 | 1105—09202 IR Oil pump oyer 11|11
4 | GB3452. 1—82 O B+ 45X 3. 55 O seal ring 45X 3, 55 1{1]|1]1
5 | 1105—092101 Pl Qil'ptimp shaft 11]1]1
6 1105—092102 N F Inner rotor TR T[S N O I
7 | GB119—86 % B5:X16 ¢ Pin B5X16 1]1(1]1
8 110509203 IpEEF Outer rotor g2 il ol
9 | 1105—09201 ML & & Oil pump body It 1 F 1
10 | GB119—86 # B4 <8 Pin B4X8 ZEeEnt 2 | 2
11 | GB308—84 #ER'®6.5 Steel ball ®6, 5 1S L
12 | 1105—09204 O Spring 1 R
13 | 1105—09206 5 2 H Copper washer 10111
14 | 1105—09205 oo Bolt 10111
15 | 195—01034 i B nncciing o 2 | 2|22

16 195—01035 | Washer 44|44




1€

E+— JEBERGMM Fig. 11 FUBPICATION SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
Fe i % 4 K DESCRIPTION L
ITEM PART NO
KMIs§ T | A |AT
17 | 11065—09300 MEERERS G Oil pressure indicating pipe weldment 1L Ol 1 i
18 | 1105—09001 TN T Connecting bolt T TREN
15 195—09103 I Washer 2 o2 & 2
20 | 1105—09100 I Oil sump weldment T T |
21 | 1105—09007 e 2 Mesh frame 1111
22 | 1105—09006 w® M Mesh 1|1 ]1]1
23 | 1165—09004 * B Cl¥mp 0 S T
24 Z5F—8 wm E Piston 1 1 1 1
258 INZ.SFE-—6 5 I 2 Valve'rod It e il
26 | ZSF—17 [ 3 Spring Ty e IS IR et
27 GB97. 1—85 #E S5 Washer 5 1 1 1 1
28 | ZSF—5 i Packing 1 SIS 1
29 | ZSF—4 gk Hexagon connection 1111 1
30 IRZSE—3 N Mark 1 1 1 1
31 | ZSF—2 1 R | Valve cap T |l
32 | ZSF—1 N Hexagon cover 18R s 1 1
33 | 165—09110 £ 3B AR A Oil strainer 1 (1111
34 | 195—01007 YRS B Camchaft cover packing 1 I S S (S 1
35 | 185—09101 Vg Rubber washer LA
36 | 1105—09102 £ Oil strainer pipe | 1 -SRI ]
37 | 1105—09101 Bl Pipe connection B il Gl




( r-m;

Fig.i2 |

FUE{, SUPPLY SYSTEM ASSEMBLY



543

B+ BHAER }E,h\fﬁ, Eigt 12 . BEEE L »ﬂ)PPLY SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

- I,Ffjw IJXRT N%O # P DESCRIPTION ?UANTITY
KMI3E T | A |AT

I | GB5783—86 Mﬁ& M10X 115 Bolt M10X 115 O\ Ji | g i (| i

2 | cos06C—o018 4 T Bhileod i NS CETEE

3 | C0o506C—0019 '() fF‘JMH&I "}_{1— n;;" NG ,{ ) — e o [

4 | C0506C—0015 }‘L, H: = | Housing o ] IS

5 | C0506C—0018 Spfing - - T T

6 | GB97.1—85 oS Wilsher 10 . R

7 | C0506C—0016 fx_&:l.%-i JRubber ff Naer A 1 S T 2

8 | C0506C—0010 4 B Filtet, elément y : 11 ER] 18 R
9 | cososc—oo14 joaﬂ%}ﬁﬂﬁi‘w—_“. _(}:l_n; _ F e [ [bra,
10| C0506C—0013 ! 7 (s 4 Ngedl ring lor dé?hc;;i_n; I 1 |

r 11 C0506——0008 " %l‘}}tﬂﬂ#’l“" —b_-gz‘ngle—dm setion vaive bolt 1 dediiaty i
12 | C0506—0010 | )w | Washer 2 | 24l.21] 2
13 | 1105—10600 i u{m% '*15_4'1“ I.,eak O'ff-i).ipe N 1 HRET | P )
14 | Co506-—0011 | EEEy | Joint serew for leak off pipe I
15 | C0506—0009 g M paciite _ ' T
16 | GB308—84 Wk @7 S sEl o T & T AERET




47

B+ MHEEZKSRK Fig. 12 FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
% =8
Iii[ ;JERT f 0 % i DESCRIPTION QUANEIT Y
KMI3§ T | A [AT

17 | Cu506C—0007 E & Compression spring ] s
18 | C0506C—0006 Dk RiR e Sunk screw Loy it
19 | C0506C—0012 o Filter seat 1y 1
20 | C0506C—0002 % Washer 41414
21 | S1100—10400 ok i o i A B B Delivery pipe 19 E L
22 | C0506C—0001 HE ) h iR 4 Connecting bolt a4
23 | C0506C—0003 R IR IR Pull rod nut 1 (1}1
24 | C0506C—0004 Bz E “Bowl”type washer 1|11
25 | C0506C—0005 4t Rubber washer 111
26 1105——10500 SehE R EH Fuel pipe weldment 1 1 st
27 | 1105—10100 mAHER Fuel tank 1

28 | 195—10701 0 1 Fucl BaGIe SERE
29 | 195A—10700 hAH 2% AR Fuel tank cover 1

29" | 195—10710 A = A fue! tank cover 1ol
30 | 1105—10003 7 Packing 1 1 gl




MM AZLEM Fig. 12 FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

T
""""" n &
I'FI‘?'E%I\./I IfiRT I-\?O % R DESCRIPTION QUEITNLY —
KM T | A|AT
33 1105—10001 AR H- LB Fuel tank switch seat 1 1 1 1
34 | GB93—87 6 Washer 6 3 3 3 3
35 | GB5783—86 MR M6 X 12 Bolt M6 X 12 3 3 3 3
36 | 1105—10004 @ Wachan S AN
37 | 1105A—10100 M58 T Fuelstank 1 11
38 | 195—10001 B EME 4 Injection pipe bracket 1 100 18 R
39 | 1110—10200 B EmEIE Injection pipe and its accessories a1 S ] el




B+= ABREKBM

¥ig.13 SPEED ADJUSTING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

‘J 4 -



it

e, = w

E+= REHRGEH Fig.13 SPEED COVERNING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

w B
I,rf E%;A Piim‘ fo % 7 DESCRIPTION QUTRLITY
KMIS§ T | A;[AT

1 | GB6170—86 119 M6 Nut 6 il I A T

2 | GB72—88 BB5T M6 X 16 Screw M6 X 16 0 T AR

3 | GB308-—84 6 HER Steel ball &6 1

4 | 1105—11005 B EDE: Speed governing, spring T -1 [ R

5 | 1105—11200 F i R Speed_goverding shaft I T RN ]

6 | GB97.1--85 3 6 Washer. 6 = 1 1

7 1105—11300 A FEE Speed— governing handle weldment 1 1

8 | 1110—11016 EHR Control panel 1 1

9 195—11101 3B g Speéd=control nut 1 1

10 | GB72—88 42 4T M8 X 50 Screw Msxso L a

11 | 1105—11010 P Washer 2 28 2 | 2

12 | GB6170—86 @3 M8 Nut M8 2z 2 1 2

14 | 1105T—11018 I Governor fork 1 1

15 | 1105—11019 B AT Connecting link 1 1




B+= @EERZSB Fig. 9 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

w &

s f & QUANTITY

ITEM PART NO % r S CRITER TR e
17 | 1105T--11017 T Support shaft 1 1
18 | 1105—11006 V3 iR Governing handle 1 1
19 | 1105—11007 BEWE A Friction plate 1 ] E 1
20 | GB3452.1—82 O BHH I 8.75X1.8 | O seal ring 8. 75X1. 8 LIS T T )
21 | 1105—11001 VA SEAT AT Govelein)y lever & NN
22 | 1105—11002 FLAF S i | Lever shaft AEEE
23 | 1105—11003 # | Washer oL 1 i1
24 | 1105—11004 L. Screwed plug 1{1]1]1
25 | GB65—85 24T M6 X16 Screw\ M6 X 16 2242 2
26 | GB93—87 6 Washer 6 2262 12 |2
27 | 1105—11100 KRB Flyweight element LR 1 1l
28 | GB97.1—85 8 Washer 8 L [LZNMFT. 1 2

|




6¢€

m+m

Fig.14

B et

B SRR A

FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY



E+m BhERH Fig.14 INJECTION PUMP ASSEMBLY

H B
Iii/[ P’fiRT f 0 # b8 DESCRIPTION G NTITY

KMis§ T | A [AT
1 i 1 ) R Delivery valve holder I | 1, 1
2 | GB3452.1—82 O RI% S 20X1.8 O seal ring 20X 1. 8 T o T |
3 ol 7 38 5 I Spring seat 1 2 [Nt
4 H b S Delivery valvesspfing (1C N N e
5 H 3 7R g Delivery valve washer I M ]
6 iR AB 4 Delivery valve with seat 1 $ I I
7 BEEMH Pump element (plungér and barrel) 1|1 1 1
8 #Hu Washer 1314144
9 HHEEE R4 Plunger bushing positioning screw ISR L S
10 # K | Packing 2l 2|22
11 HWE R Inlet pipe connecting bolt 1|11
12 | GB867—85 5T 14 X5 Rivet 1. 4X5 2 |z | 2> N2
13 OB Name plate 1l [
14 AR Gear lever 1 [ 5
15 T B Guide pin 118 T A




E+H BmEREK Fig 14

L 2%

INJECTION PUMP ASSEMBLY:

! ¥ b3
Ifjd l;fiRT I\JI%O A i DESCRIPTION QU’ANTITY

KM13§ T | A | AT
16 W 5 I et nump b TR
17 £ % Cixelip REE L
18 Wik Adjusting gear 111111
19 S % b % Upper.'spring seat 111]1][1
20 B2 W Plunger spring 1|1 f1]1
21 HET Lower spring seat 1111141
22 A Push(rod Lot i 1
23 BRsE Ou_t&er roller TSR T
24 BN AInner roller ) O i 15 O S
25 S a4l Gl pin 1, IR




B+E  Emas s

Fig.15 FUEL INJECTOR ASSEMBLY'



B+& mBiiMs=2mK Fig. 155 PUEL INJECTOR ASSEMBLY

1 ity
I’wa IjﬁRT f 3 % s DESCRIPTION SR N T T
KMI3s T | A |AT
1 i 18 Protective cap R
2 # B W;;;_th 2 2 2 2_
3 B WA 4T Set screw | g 1 1 1 ]
4 HERET Needel valve spindle - TR | L T
5 b om Washer G T
6 BT e A . Inj(;.:t-(;r spring 1 1 1 1
7 I o= Pressure rod i 1 1| ISR R
8 [ ET RS Injection nozzle body I g T
9 B SLEH Positioning pin _ i
10 ﬂﬁ:{:ﬂ]ﬂﬁ%lﬁ'g Nozzle cap nut 1 1 1 1
11 # | Washer . 111
12 I JEh 86 478 44 Nozzle tip 10 asd g
13 " E Washer 1 1 1 1
14 B TH I8 i L Fuel inlet connection 1 1 1 1

£%






